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Athlone Website: www.ballinahownns.ie
Co. Westmeath

Key Dates 2023 / 2024

Junior Infants start school with 12pm collection Tuesday 29th August 2023

Senior Infants - 6th Class return to school Wednesday 30th August 2023

Junior Infants 2pm collection Monday 11th Sept 2023 - onwards

Mid Term Break - Halloween Monday 30th Oct - Friday 3rd Nov
School reopens: 6th Nov

Junior Christmas Play (inf -2nd class) Tuar Ard, Moate, 19th Dec (Night)

Senior Christmas Play (3rd-6th class) Tuar Ard, Moate, 20th Dec (Night)

December Closed Monday 4th December 2023

End of Term - Christmas Holidays School Closes Fri 22nd Dec - 12pm
Closed 25th Dec - 5th Jan

January Return to School School Reopens: Mon 8th January 2024

Bank Holiday - St. Brigid's Day School Closed Mon 5th February 2024

February Mid Term Break Closed Wed 14th Feb - Fri 16th Feb

Easter Holidays Friday 22nd March - 12pm
Closed Mon 25th March - Fri 5th April

Return after Easter Holidays School Reopens: Monday 8th April

May Bank Holiday School Closed Monday 6th May

May Closure School Closed Tues 7th May

Testing - Standardised testing will take place over these
dates. Please ensure your child is present.

20th - 30th May

May Closure School Closed Friday 31st May

June Bank Holiday School Closed Monday 3rd June
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Summer Holidays School Closes Wed 26th June - 12pm


